
2021 WYOMING HIGH SCHOOL 4A GIRLS SOCCER STATS 

(Players are listed in order by stat, then by the team name, and by the last name) 

GOALS: 

Selah Hunter (Jackson) = 19 
Taya McClennen (Jackson) = 16 
Calie Mosley (Cheyenne Central) = 14 
Kylee Knudsen (Rock Springs) = 13 
Peyton Roswadovski (Thunder Basin) = 13 
Brecken Hunsaker (Rock Springs) = 12 
Novaleigh Moses (Rock Springs) = 12 
Aria Heyneman (Sheridan) = 12 
Cena Carlson (Thunder Basin) = 12 
Eagan Clark (Thunder Basin) = 12 
Emily Taucher (Rock Springs) = 11 
Kylan Campbell (Natrona County) = 10 
Zoe Lam (Cheyenne Central) = 9 
Karli Nelson (Rock Springs) = 9 
Phoebe Alva Rosa (Jackson) = 8 
Brooke Dunham (Thunder Basin) = 8 
Kylee Cox (Laramie) = 7 
Brooke Travers (Natrona County) = 7 
Kylie Hayes (Thunder Basin) = 7 
Tayler Miller (Cheyenne East) = 6 
Quetzalli Penaloza (Evanston) = 6 
Paige Hill (Kelly Walsh) = 6 
Jade Arnell (Green River) = 6 
Alex Michael (Thunder Basin) = 6 
Melissa Kussy (Jackson) = 5 
Melissa Morillon Jimenez (Jackson) = 5 
Allison Beeston (Laramie) = 5 
Olivia Politi (Rock Springs) = 5 
Sydnee Streitz (Campbell County) = 4 
Aubry DeWine (Campbell County) = 4 
Alyssa Brenchley (Cheyenne Central) = 4 
Mia Gerig (Cheyenne Central) = 4 
Ellie Kettering (Green River) = 4 
Rachel Evenson (Kelly Walsh) = 4 
Kylee Kern (Laramie) = 4 
Emma Prior (Sheridan) = 4 
Macy Schomer (Thunder Basin) = 4 
Payge Riedesel (Campbell County) = 3 
Lauren Hiatt (Evanston) = 3 
Kiley Strange (Green River) = 3 
Hannah Freeze (Jackson) = 3 
Hannah Holmberg (Kelly Walsh) = 3 
Lexi Lucero (Laramie) = 3 



Chayse Graham (Natrona County) = 3 
Zoe Silovich (Rock Springs) = 3 
Corallee Weinreich (Rock Springs) = 3 
Aubrey Cooper (Sheridan) = 3 
Rachel Cole (Thunder Basin) = 3 
Shelby Gibson (Cheyenne Central) = 2 
Eliza-Grace Smith (Cheyenne Central) = 2 
Kinnley Hintze (Evanston) = 2 
Amberlyn Hill (Kelly Walsh) = 2 
Belle McClellan (Kelly Walsh) = 2 
Audrey Mosier (Kelly Walsh) = 2 
DJ Giron (Laramie) = 2 
Tatem Williams (Natrona County) = 2 
Kassidi Webb (Rock Springs) = 2 
Emma Larson (Sheridan) = 2 
Kayleigh Thomas (Sheridan) = 2 
Ainsley Hokanson (Campbell County) = 1 
Rami Hladky (Campbell County) = 1 
Shaelea Milliron (Campbell County) = 1 
Reilly Wilson (Campbell County) = 1 
Metzli Gracia-Alvarado (Cheyenne Central) = 1 
Aryana Booth (Cheyenne East) = 1 
Jordan Griess (Cheyenne East) = 1 
MaKensie Sherard (Cheyenne East) = 1 
Sydney Taylor (Cheyenne East) = 1 
Katelyn Webb (Cheyenne East) = 1 
Kora Williams (Cheyenne East) = 1 
Nayeli Gonzalez (Evanston) = 1 
Rachael Haack (Evanston) = 1 
Katy Saxton (Evanston) = 1 
Melia Wilson (Evanston) = 1 
Brynlee Doak (Green River) = 1 
Aubrey Jensen (Green River) = 1 
Hayley Martinez (Green River) = 1 
Eva Flanagan (Jackson) = 1 
Regan Harvey (Jackson) = 1 
Piper Lee (Jackson) = 1 
Melany Perez (Jackson) = 1 
Madison Burnett (Kelly Walsh) = 1 
Katelynn Campbell (Natrona County) = 1 
Mia Carroll (Natrona County) = 1 
Naomi Katzmann (Natrona County) = 1 
Reese Potter (Natrona County) = 1 
Brooklin Berry (Rock Springs) = 1 
Ella Brewster (Rock Springs) = 1 
Caroline Hamilton (Rock Springs) = 1 
Alex Moeller (Rock Springs) = 1 
Lauren Profaizer (Rock Springs) = 1 



Aubrey Yantis (Rock Springs) = 1 
Catie Kuehl (Sheridan) = 1 
Hailey Herzog (Sheridan) = 1 
Sam Bonar (Thunder Basin) = 1 
Maddie Bradley (Thunder Basin) = 1 
Brady Deimling (Thunder Basin) = 1 
Caytlynn Garland (Thunder Basin) = 1 
Emma Nelson (Thunder Basin) = 1 
Morgan Shirley (Thunder Basin) = 1 
 
ASSISTS: 

Emily Taucher (Rock Springs) = 15 

Taya McClennen (Jackson) = 13 

Brooke Travers (Natrona County) = 11 

Selah Hunter (Jackson) = 9 

Kylee Knudsen (Rock Springs) = 9 

Aubrey Cooper (Sheridan) = 9 

Alex Michael (Thunder Basin) = 7 

Zoe Lam (Cheyenne Central) = 7 

Phoebe Alva Rosa (Jackson) = 7 

Cena Carlson (Thunder Basin) = 7 

Hannah Freeze (Jackson) = 6 

Novaleigh Moses (Rock Springs) = 6 

Karli Nelson (Rock Springs) = 6 

Corallee Weinriech (Rock Springs) = 6 

Kylan Campbell (Natrona County) = 5 

Brecken Hunsaker (Rock Springs) = 5 

Eagan Clark (Thunder Basin) = 5 

Brooke Dunham (Thunder Basin) = 5 

Macy Schomer (Thunder Basin) = 5 

Calie Mosley (Cheyenne Central) = 4 

Kiley Strange (Green River) = 4 

Rachel Evenson (Kelly Walsh) = 4 

Olivia Politi (Rock Springs) = 4 

Zoe Silovich (Rock Springs) = 4 

Aria Heyneman (Sheridan) = 4 

Sydnee Streitz (Campbell County) = 3 

Mia Gerig (Cheyenne Central) = 3 

Ekena Little (Cheyenne Central) = 3 

Faith Burdett (Cheyenne East) = 3 

Kinnley Hintze (Evanston) = 3 

Melissa Kussy (Jackson) = 3 

Paige Hill (Kelly Walsh) = 3 

DJ Giron (Laramie) = 3 

Kayleigh Thomas (Sheridan) = 3 



Rachel Cole (Thunder Basin) = 3 

Kylie Hayes (Thunder Basin) = 3 

Rachael Flores (Campbell County) = 2 

Alyssa Brenchley (Cheyenne Central) = 2 

Eliza-Grace Smith (Cheyenne Central) = 2 

Jordan Griess (Cheyenne East) = 2 

Kora Williams (Cheyenne East) = 2 

Jade Arnell (Green River) = 2 

Brynlee Doak (Green River) = 2 

Zoe Crisp (Jackson) = 2 

Barrett Lloyd (Kelly Walsh) = 2 

Audrey Mosier (Kelly Walsh) = 2 

McKenna Barham (Laramie) = 2 

Macie Carlson (Laramie) = 2 

Kylee Cox (Laramie) = 2 

Libby Goodspeed (Laramie) = 2 

Lexi Lucero (Laramie) = 2 

Katelynn Campbell (Natrona County) = 2 

Tatem Williams (Natrona County) = 2 

Alyx Bolton (Rock Springs) = 2 

Ella Brewster (Rock Springs) = 2 

Kassidi Webb (Rock Springs) = 2 

Amrey Willoughby (Rock Springs) = 2 

Emma Prior (Sheridan) = 2 

Peyton Roswadovski (Thunder Basin) = 2 

Tailey Schnaible (Thunder Basin) = 2 

Raimi Hladky (Campbell County) = 1 

Ainsley Hokanson (Campbell County) = 1 

Ashley McNally (Campbell County) = 1 

Shaelea Milliron (Campbell County) = 1 

Paton Whitt (Campbell County) = 1 

Sarah Foster (Cheyenne Central) = 1 

Carlin Grendfel (Cheyenne Central) = 1 

Nolee Parker (Cheyenne Central) = 1 

Ava Taylor (Cheyenne Central) = 1 

Cheyenna Alvarado (Cheyenne East) = 1 

Alyssa Haime (Cheyenne East) = 1 

Ruby Jacobson (Cheyenne East) = 1 

Ellie Kettering (Green River) = 1 

Aubrey Jensen (Green River) = 1 

Calleigh Bell (Evanston) = 1 

Morgan Chandler (Evanston) = 1 

Nayeli Gonzalez (Evanston) = 1 

Lauren Hiatt (Evanston) = 1 



Quetzalli Penaloza (Evanston) = 1 

Katy Saxton (Evanston) = 1 

Morgan Ducket (Jackson) = 1 

Eva Flanagan (Jackson) = 1 

Brooklyn Hills (Jackson) = 1 

Piper Lee (Jackson) = 1 

Albany McCooey (Jackson) = 1 

Melissa Morillon Jimenez (Jackson) = 1 

Chloe Brimmer (Kelly Walsh) = 1 

Allison Beeston (Laramie) = 1 

Mercedes Garcia (Laramie) = 1 

Kaylee Kern (Laramie) = 1 

Kierra Osborne (Laramie) = 1 

Anna Sell (Laramie) = 1 

Mia Carroll (Natrona County) = 1 

Macy Sale (Natrona County) = 1 

Caroline Hamilton (Rock Springs) = 1 

Shelby Shoenfield (Rock Springs) = 1 

Kayleigh Webb (Rock Springs) = 1 

Aubrey Yantis (Rock Springs) = 1 

Emma Larson (Sheridan) = 1 

Ellie Williams (Sheridan) = 1 

Brady Deimling (Thunder Basin) = 1 

Violet Timmons (Thunder Basin) = 1 

Samara Torres (Thunder Basin) = 1  

 

SAVES: 

Hannah Trumbull (Natrona County) = 160 

Libby Gardner (Sheridan) = 108 

Onna Castellanos (Campbell County) = 96 

Sarah Foster (Cheyenne Central) = 92 

Brinkley Francom (Evanston) = 79 

Madeline Bershinsky (Laramie) = 69 

Kiara Kershaw (Cheyenne East) = 64 

Karlee Bode (Green River) = 52 

Alex Moeller (Rock Springs) = 44 

Rilee Rodgers (Green River) = 41 

Morgan Shirley (Thunder Basin) = 35 

Alyssa Depoorter (Kelly Walsh) = 34 

Sydney Nash (Jackson) = 5 

Ashtyn Armstrong (Campbell County) = 2 

Gracie Osterland (Cheyenne Central) = 2 

Bella Dover (Evanston) = 2 

 



CONFERENCE ONLY GOALS: 

Selah Hunter (Jackson) = 17 
Calie Mosley (Cheyenne Central) = 14 
Taya McClennen (Jackson) = 14 
Kylee Knudsen (Rock Springs) = 13 
Cena Carlson (Thunder Basin) = 12 
Brecken Hunsaker (Rock Springs) = 12 
Novaleigh Moses (Rock Springs) = 12 
Kylan Campbell (Natrona County) = 10 
Karli Nelson (Rock Springs) = 10 
Peyton Roswadovski (Thunder Basin) = 10 
Aria Heyneman (Sheridan) = 9 
Zoe Lam (Cheyenne Central) = 9 
Emily Taucher (Rock Springs) = 9 
Kylee Cox (Laramie) = 7 
Brooke Travers (Natrona County) = 7 
Eagan Clark (Thunder Basin) = 7 
Taylor Miller (Cheyenne East) = 6 
Paige Hill (Kelly Walsh) = 6 
Phoebe Alva Rosa (Jackson) = 6 
Melissa Kussy (Jackson) = 5 
Allison Beeston (Laramie) = 5 
Alex Michael (Thunder Basin) = 5 
Aubry DeWine (Campbell County) = 4 
Sydnee Streitz (Campbell County) = 4 
Alyssa Brenchley (Cheyenne Central) = 4 
Mia Gerig (Cheyenne Central) = 4 
Quetzalli Penaloza (Evanston) = 4 
Rachel Evenson (Kelly Walsh) = 4 
Kylee Kern (Laramie) = 4 
Olivia Politi (Rock Springs) = 4 
Emma Prior (Sheridan) = 4 
Brooke Dunham (Thunder Basin) = 4 
Kylie Hayes (Thunder Basin) = 4 
Macy Schomer (Thunder Basin) = 4 
Payge Riedesel (Campbell County) = 3 
Hannah Freeze (Jackson) = 3 
Melissa Morillon Jimenez (Jackson) = 3 
Hannah Holmberg (Kelly Walsh) = 3 
Lexi Lucero (Laramie) = 3 
Chayse Graham (Natrona County) = 3 
Zoe Silovich (Rock Springs) = 3 
Shelby Gibson (Cheyenne Central) = 2 
Eliza-Grace Smith (Cheyenne Central) = 2 
Kinnley Hintze (Evanston) = 2 
Jade Arnell (Green River) = 2 
Amberlyn Hill (Kelly Walsh) = 2 
Belle McClellan (Kelly Walsh) = 2 



Audrey Mosier (Kelly Walsh) = 2 
DJ Giron (Laramie) = 2 
Tatem Williams (Natrona County) = 2 
Kassidi Webb (Rock Springs) = 2 
Emma Larson (Sheridan) = 2 
Rachel Cole (Thunder Basin) = 2 
Rami Hladky (Campbell County) = 1 
Ainsley Hokanson (Campbell County) = 1 
Shaelea Milliron (Campbell County) = 1 
Reilly Wilson (Campbell County) = 1 
Metzli Gracia-Alvarado (Cheyenne Central) = 1 
Aryana Booth (Cheyenne East) = 1 
Jordan Griess (Cheyenne East) = 1 
MaKensie Sherard (Cheyenne East) = 1 
Sydney Taylor (Cheyenne East) = 1 
Katelyn Webb (Cheyenne East) = 1 
Kora Williams (Cheyenne East) = 1 
Nayeli Gonzalez (Evanston) = 1 
Rachael Haack (Evanston) = 1 
Meila Wilson (Evanston) = 1 
Brynlee Doak (Green River) = 1 
Aubrey Jensen (Green River) = 1 
Ellie Kettering (Green River) = 1 
Hayley Martinez (Green River) = 1 
Eva Flanagan (Jackson) = 1 
Regan Harvey (Jackson) = 1 
Piper Lee (Jackson) = 1 
Melany Perez (Jackson) = 1 
Madison Burnett (Kelly Walsh) = 1 
Katelynn Campbell (Natrona County) = 1 
Mia Carroll (Natrona County) = 1 
Naomi Katzmann (Natrona County) = 1 
Reese Potter (Natrona County) = 1 
Brooklin Berry (Rock Springs) = 1 
Ella Brewster (Rock Springs) = 1 
Caroline Hamilton (Rock Springs) = 1 
Alex Moeller (Rock Springs) = 1 
Lauren Profaizer (Rock Springs) = 1 
Corallee Weinriech (Rock Springs) = 1 
Aubrey Yantis (Rock Springs) = 1 
Aubrey Cooper (Sheridan) = 1 
Catie Kuehl (Sheridan) = 1 
Kayleigh Thomas (Sheridan) = 1 
Sam Bonar (Thunder Basin) = 1 
Maddie Bradley (Thunder Basin) = 1 
Brady Deimling (Thunder Basin) = 1 
Caytlynn Garland (Thunder Basin) = 1 
 



CONFERENCE-ONLY ASSISTS: 

Emily Taucher (Rock Springs) = 14 
Taya McClennen (Jackson) = 12 

Brooke Travers (Natrona County) = 11 

Kylee Knudsen (Rock Springs) = 9 
Selah Hunter (Jackson) = 8 

Zoe Lam (Cheyenne Central) = 7 

Aubrey Cooper (Sheridan) = 7 
Cena Carlson (Thunder Basin) = 7 
Alex Michael (Thunder Basin) = 7 
Hannah Freeze (Jackson) = 6 

Phoebe Alva Rosa (Jackson) = 6 

Novaleigh Moses (Rock Springs) = 6 
Karli Nelson (Rock Springs) = 6 

Corallee Weinriech (Rock Springs) = 6 

Kylan Campbell (Natrona County) = 5 

Brecken Hunsaker (Rock Springs) = 5 

Macy Schomer (Thunder Basin) = 5 
Calie Mosley (Cheyenne Central) = 4 

Rachel Evenson (Kelly Walsh) = 4 

Olivia Politi (Rock Springs) = 4 

Zoe Silovich (Rock Springs) = 4 

Eagan Clark (Thunder Basin) = 4 
Mia Gerig (Cheyenne Central) = 3 

Ekena Little (Cheyenne Central) = 3 

Faith Burdett (Cheyenne East) = 3 

Kinnley Hintze (Evanston) = 3 

Melissa Kussy (Jackson) = 3 

Paige Hill (Kelly Walsh) = 3 

DJ Giron (Laramie) = 3 
Rachel Cole (Thunder Basin) = 3 

Brooke Dunham (Thunder Basin) = 3 
Kylie Hayes (Thunder Basin) = 3 
Sydnee Streitz (Campbell County) = 2 

Alyssa Brenchley (Cheyenne Central) = 2 

Eliza-Grace Smith (Cheyenne Central) = 2 

Jordan Griess (Cheyenne East) = 2 

Kora Williams (Cheyenne East) = 2 

Kiley Strange (Green River) = 2 

Zoe Crisp (Jackson) = 2 

Barrett Lloyd (Kelly Walsh) = 2 

Audrey Mosier (Kelly Walsh) = 2 

McKenna Barham (Laramie) = 2 

Macie Carlson (Laramie) = 2 

Kylee Cox (Laramie) = 2 



Libby Goodspeed (Laramie) = 2 

Lexi Lucero (Laramie) = 2 
Katelynn Campbell (Natrona County) = 2 

Tatem Williams (Natrona County) = 2 

Ella Brewster (Rock Springs) = 2 

Kassidi Webb (Rock Springs) = 2 

Amrey Willoughby (Rock Springs) = 2 

Aria Heyneman (Sheridan) = 2 

Rachael Flores (Campbell County) = 1 

Ainsley Hokanson (Campbell County) = 1 

Ashley McNally (Campbell County) = 1 

Paton Whitt (Campbell County) = 1 

Sarah Foster (Cheyenne Central) = 1 

Carlin Grendfel (Cheyenne Central) = 1 

Nolee Parker (Cheyenne Central) = 1 

Ava Taylor (Cheyenne Central) = 1 

Cheyenna Alvarado (Cheyenne East) = 1 

Alyssa Haime (Cheyenne East) = 1 

Ruby Jacobson (Cheyenne East) = 1 

Calleigh Bell (Evanston) = 1 

Lauren Hiatt (Evanston) = 1 

Quetzalli Penaloza (Evanston) = 1 

Morgan Ducket (Jackson) = 1 

Eva Flanagan (Jackson) = 1 

Brooklyn Hills (Jackson) = 1 

Piper Lee (Jackson) = 1 

Albany McCooey (Jackson) = 1 

Brynlee Doak (Green River) = 1 

Chloe Brimmer (Kelly Walsh) = 1 

Allison Beeston (Laramie) = 1 

Mercedes Garcia (Laramie) = 1 

Kaylee Kern (Laramie) = 1 

Kierra Osborne (Laramie) = 1 

Anna Sell (Laramie) = 1 

Mia Carroll (Natrona County) = 1 

Macy Sale (Natrona County) = 1 

Alyx Bolton (Rock Springs) = 1 

Caroline Hamilton (Rock Springs) = 1 

Shelby Shoenfield (Rock Springs) = 1 

Kayleigh Webb (Rock Springs) = 1 

Aubrey Yantis (Rock Springs) = 1 

Emma Prior (Sheridan) = 1 

Emma Larson (Sheridan) = 1 

Kayleigh Thomas (Sheridan) = 1 



Brady Deimling (Thunder Basin) = 1 

Peyton Roswadovski (Thunder Basin) = 1 
Violet Timmons (Thunder Basin) = 1 
Samara Torres (Thunder Basin) = 1 
 
CONFERENCE-ONLY SAVES: 

Hannah Trumbull (Natrona County) = 160 

Libby Gardner (Sheridan) = 104 

Sarah Foster (Cheyenne Central) = 92 

Onna Castellanos (Campbell County) = 71 

Brinkley Francom (Evanston) = 71 

Madeline Bershinsky (Laramie) = 69 

Kiara Kershaw (Cheyenne East) = 64 

Karlee Bode (Green River) = 52 

Alyssa Depoorter (Kelly Walsh) = 34 

Alex Moeller (Rock Springs) = 34 

Morgan Shirley (Thunder Basin) = 29 

Rilee Rodgers (Green River) = 22 

Sydney Nash (Jackson) = 5 

Ashtyn Armstrong (Campbell County) = 2 

Gracie Osterland (Cheyenne Central) = 2 

 
 
Zero Stats Reported for the Season = Cheyenne South, Star Valley 
Missing Stats = Campbell County – 2 matches; Evanston – 4 matches; Green River – 4 matches; Jackson – 
keeper saves for all but 3 matches; Kelly Walsh – 4 matches 
Updated on 5/12/21 


